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13& 14
15& 16
17 & 18

19-20
21-22

23-24
25-26

27 -28
29-30

31-32
33-34

35-36
37-38

39 - 40
41 - 42

TOUCH LEFT, STEP, TOUCH RIGHT, STEP
Touch left toe to side, step together left
Touch right toe to side, step together right
Touch left toe to side, step together left
Touch right toe to side, step together right

SWIVEL RIGHT, CENTER, LEFT, CENTER
Swivel heels right, return to center
Swivel heels left, return to center

SHUFFLE LEFT, RIGHT, LEFT
Shuffle forward left

Shuffle forward right

Shuffle forward left

STEP RIGHT, PIVOT LEFT, STEP RIGHT, PIVOT LEFT
Step forward right, 1/2 turn left
Step forward right, 1/2 turn left

KICK RIGHT, STEP BACK RIGHT, LEFT, RIGHT
Kick forward right, step back right
Step back left, step back right

TOUCH BACK LEFT, STEP LEFT, RIGHT, LEFT
Touch left toe back, step forward left
Step forward right, step forward left

KICK RIGHT, BACK RIGHT, TOUCH LEFT BACK, STEP LEFT
Kick forward right, step back right
Touch left toe back, step forward left

KICK RIGHT, BACK RIGHT, TOUCH LEFT BACK, STEP LEFT
Kick forward right, step back right
Touch left toe back, step forward left and 1/4 turn left

KICK RIGHT, ACROSS RIGHT, SIDE LEFT, BEHIND RIGHT
Kick right foot to side, step right across left
Side step left, step right behind left

REPEAT

["Bark" on all kicks. Variation: Ladies bark on kicks, men bark on toe touches.
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